

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS, PUBLIC SAFETY AND BORDER SECURITY

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2134

(Reference to House engrossed bill)

1 Page 1, strike lines 2 through 20

2 Renumber to conform

3 Lines 24 and 25, strike "marked and unmarked vehicles;"

4 Line 27, after "THE" strike remainder of line

5 Strike lines 28 through 40, insert "DRIVER WILFULLY OPERATES A MOTOR VEHICLE
6 IN A MANNER THAT RECKLESSLY ENDANGERS THE LIFE OF ANOTHER PERSON WHILE
7 ATTEMPTING TO FLEE OR ELUDE A PURSUING OFFICIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT VEHICLE AS
8 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 28-622.01."

9 Page 2, strike line 4, insert "UNDER FIFTEEN YEARS OF AGE."

10 Line 5, strike "PERSON" insert "DRIVER"

11 Line 6, after "SECTION" strike remainder of line insert "28-1381 OR 28-1382."

12 Amend title to conform